

नेपाल चार्टर्ड एकाउन्टेन्ट्स संस्था

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF NEPAL

(Established under the Nepa) Chartered Accountants Act, 1997)



च. नं. Ref. No.

July 28, 2023

Notice Submission of Online Examination Form CA Membership Examination, September 2023

This is to notify to all concerned that the examination forms for the Chartered Accountant Membership Examination of September 2023 in pursuance with Rule 41 of the Nepal Chartered Accountants Regulations, 2004 can be submitted online from 28 July, 2023 (12 Shrawan, 2080) till 5:00 PM of 17 August, 2023 (32 Shrawan, 2080) with payment of normal fee and till 5:00 PM of 22 August, 2023 (05 Bhadra, 2080) with payment of late fee.

In addition to centres in Kathmandu, the CA Membership Examination will also be held in Biratnagar, Pokhara, Butwal, Birgunj, Hetauda, Chitwan, Nepalgunj and Dhangadhi subject to a minimum of 10 applicants in each centre. Centre with less than the minimum number of applicants will be cancelled and the applicants of those centres will be transferred to Kathmandu centre.

The examination is scheduled for 18th and 19th September, 2023. The detail examination schedule will be published later on.

The online examination form can be submitted by logging into "Online CA Membership Examination Form" portal available in ICAN website "www.ican.org.np". Applicants facing difficulty in submitting online examination form can either contact ICAN at 01-5530832, 01-5530730 or can drop an email at exam@ican.org.np or can visit ICAN offices for necessary assistance.

(Note: Examination form will not be accepted until the payment is made.)

Mahesh Chitrakar Deputy Director

> ICAN Marg, Satdobato, Lalitpur, Nepal, Tel: 0977-1-5530832, 5530730, Fax: 0977-1-5550774 Post Box No.: 5289, E-mail: ican@ntc.net.np, Website: www.ican.org.np

Branch Offices:

Biratnagar: Tel: 977-021-474395, E-mail: icanbrt@ican.org.np | Butwal: Tel: 977-071-533629, E-mail: icanbtl@ican.org.np Birgunj: Tel: 977-051-522660, E-mail: icanbrj@ican.org.np | Pokhara: Tel: -977-061-587679, E-mail: icanpkr@ican.org.np Nepalgunj: Tel: 977-081-530050, E-mail: icannpj@ican.org.np | Dhangadhi: 977-091-527493, Email: icandhg@ican.org.np